
Tabulation of Bids

Village of Hoffman Estates

Almond Lane Audubon Street Culvert Replacement Project

County: Cook      

20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 6.00 $55.00 330.00$            $250.00 1,500.00$         $66.00 396.00$            $150.00 900.00$            

20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 29.00 $55.00 1,595.00$         $10.00 290.00$            $41.00 1,189.00$         $40.00 1,160.00$         

20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 29.00 $60.00 1,740.00$         $10.00 290.00$            $52.00 1,508.00$         $72.00 2,088.00$         

20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 290.00 $25.00 7,250.00$         $10.00 2,900.00$         $41.00 11,890.00$       $40.00 11,600.00$       

21101625 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6" SQ YD 1,142.00 $5.00 5,710.00$         $3.00 3,426.00$         $7.20 8,222.40$         $6.98 7,971.16$         

25000100 SEEDING, CLASS  1 ACRE 0.20 $3,000.00 600.00$            $9,000.00 1,800.00$         $7,000.00 1,400.00$         $3,950.00 790.00$            

25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A ACRE 0.20 $5,000.00 1,000.00$         $8,950.00 1,790.00$         $7,000.00 1,400.00$         $3,950.00 790.00$            

25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 10.00 $1.00 10.00$              $1.00 10.00$              $5.00 50.00$              $4.00 40.00$              

25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 10.00 $1.00 10.00$              $1.00 10.00$              $5.00 50.00$              $4.00 40.00$              

25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 1,142.00 $3.00 3,426.00$         $3.00 3,426.00$         $2.60 2,969.20$         $2.50 2,855.00$         

28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 20.00 $15.00 300.00$            $1.00 20.00$              $1.00 20.00$              $10.00 200.00$            

28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS FOOT 100.00 $10.00 1,000.00$         $5.00 500.00$            $14.00 1,400.00$         $20.00 2,000.00$         

28000510 INLET FILTERS EACH 6.00 $110.00 660.00$            $15.00 90.00$              $195.00 1,170.00$         $25.00 150.00$            

28100125 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS B3 SQ YD 75.00 $30.00 2,250.00$         $150.00 11,250.00$       $116.00 8,700.00$         $100.00 7,500.00$         

35101100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 12" CU YD 157.00 $30.00 4,710.00$         $38.50 6,044.50$         $48.00 7,536.00$         $40.00 6,280.00$         

40602978 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 TON 96.00 $100.00 9,600.00$         $100.00 9,600.00$         $133.00 12,768.00$       $155.00 14,880.00$       

40603310 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 24.00 $100.00 2,400.00$         $210.00 5,040.00$         $141.00 3,384.00$         $380.00 9,120.00$         

42000501 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10" (JOINTED) SQ YD  128.00 $105.00 13,440.00$       $156.00 19,968.00$       $88.00 11,264.00$       $130.00 16,640.00$       

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 790.00 $10.00 7,900.00$         $15.00 11,850.00$       $18.00 14,220.00$       $10.00 7,900.00$         

44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 247.00 $6.00 1,482.00$         $6.00 1,482.00$         $11.00 2,717.00$         $20.00 4,940.00$         

50104400 CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL EACH 2.00 $1,500.00 3,000.00$         $1,500.00 3,000.00$         $4,800.00 9,600.00$         $500.00 1,000.00$         

50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL FOOT 331.00 $10.00 3,310.00$         $1.00 331.00$            $31.00 10,261.00$       $10.00 3,310.00$         

54001001 BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1 EACH 4.00 $8,000.00 32,000.00$       $4,100.00 16,400.00$       $4,210.00 16,840.00$       $5,000.00 20,000.00$       

54001002 BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 2 EACH 2.00 $10,000.00 20,000.00$       $4,400.00 8,800.00$         $4,520.00 9,040.00$         $5,000.00 10,000.00$       

54010603 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS   6' X 3' FOOT 192.00 $550.00 105,600.00$     $375.00 72,000.00$       $866.00 166,272.00$     $745.00 143,040.00$     

54010604 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS   6' X 4' FOOT 56.00 $650.00 36,400.00$       $425.00 23,800.00$       $1,060.00 59,360.00$       $760.00 42,560.00$       

54213669 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24" EACH 1.00 $1,200.00 1,200.00$         $3,200.00 3,200.00$         $1,610.00 1,610.00$         $1,000.00 1,000.00$         

550A2520 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" FOOT 8.00 $55.00 440.00$            $77.00 616.00$            $86.00 688.00$            $100.00 800.00$            

550A2540 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   18" FOOT 44.00 $65.00 2,860.00$         $77.00 3,388.00$         $74.00 3,256.00$         $110.00 4,840.00$         

550A2560 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   24" FOOT 97.00 $75.00 7,275.00$         $91.00 8,827.00$         $80.00 7,760.00$         $125.00 12,125.00$       

550B0160 STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 36" FOOT 17.00 $80.00 1,360.00$         $115.00 1,955.00$         $466.00 7,922.00$         $200.00 3,400.00$         

55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12" FOOT 10.00 $25.00 250.00$            $1.00 10.00$              $6.00 60.00$              $10.00 100.00$            

55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  18" FOOT 12.00 $28.00 336.00$            $1.00 12.00$              $10.00 120.00$            $10.00 120.00$            

55101200 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  24" FOOT 137.00 $30.00 4,110.00$         $1.00 137.00$            $12.00 1,644.00$         $10.00 1,370.00$         

55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  30" FOOT 34.00 $35.00 1,190.00$         $1.00 34.00$              $31.00 1,054.00$         $10.00 340.00$            

56105000 WATER VALVES 8" EACH 1.00 $1,800.00 1,800.00$         $1,900.00 1,900.00$         $1,910.00 1,910.00$         $2,500.00 2,500.00$         

56106400 ADJUSTING WATER MAIN  8" FOOT 110.00 $195.00 21,450.00$       $230.00 25,300.00$       $141.00 15,510.00$       $275.00 30,250.00$       

60200205 CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2.00 $2,500.00 5,000.00$         $3,300.00 6,600.00$         $3,320.00 6,640.00$         $4,000.00 8,000.00$         

Alliance Contractors, Inc.                

66 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 
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October 21, 2019, 10:00 A.M.

Attendees:  Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Oscar Gomez (All VOHE)

Approved Engineer's Estimate
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Attendees:  Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Oscar Gomez (All VOHE)
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60218400 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2.00 $2,800.00 5,600.00$         $3,650.00 7,300.00$         $3,180.00 6,360.00$         $4,000.00 8,000.00$         

60223700 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00$         $6,000.00 6,000.00$         $6,410.00 6,410.00$         $6,500.00 6,500.00$         

60235700 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 2.00 $1,200.00 2,400.00$         $1,750.00 3,500.00$         $1,410.00 2,820.00$         $3,000.00 6,000.00$         

60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES EACH 1.00 $500.00 500.00$            $400.00 400.00$            $360.00 360.00$            $250.00 250.00$            

60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH 6.00 $200.00 1,200.00$         $200.00 1,200.00$         $100.00 600.00$            $100.00 600.00$            

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM  1.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00$       $21,500.00 21,500.00$       $18,000.00 18,000.00$       $83,040.00 83,040.00$       

70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 40.00 $35.00 1,400.00$         $1.00 40.00$              $36.00 1,440.00$         $25.00 1,000.00$         

70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 42.00 $1.00 42.00$              $0.01 0.42$                $4.25 178.50$            $5.00 210.00$            

78000650 TERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 21.00 $4.00 84.00$              $148.00 3,108.00$         $169.00 3,549.00$         $140.50 2,950.50$         

78008270 POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24" FOOT 21.00 $4.50 94.50$              $175.00 3,675.00$         $198.00 4,158.00$         $166.50 3,496.50$         

X0100002 GRADING AND SHAPING SPECIAL SQ YD 371.00 $10.00 3,710.00$         $1.00 371.00$            $18.00 6,678.00$         $10.00 3,710.00$         

X0322936 REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION EACH 2.00 $500.00 1,000.00$         $400.00 800.00$            $125.00 250.00$            $100.00 200.00$            

X0323389 STORM SEWER CONNECTION EACH 3.00 $500.00 1,500.00$         $1,500.00 4,500.00$         $1,460.00 4,380.00$         $500.00 1,500.00$         

X0426200 DEWATERING L SUM 1.00 $7,500.00 7,500.00$         $3,000.00 3,000.00$         $18,000.00 18,000.00$       $6,370.00 6,370.00$         

X6023206 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE, SPECIAL EACH 2.00 $2,000.00 4,000.00$         $2,000.00 4,000.00$         $1,380.00 2,760.00$         $3,000.00 6,000.00$         

X6026623 VALVE BOX EACH 1.00 $800.00 800.00$            $300.00 300.00$            $250.00 250.00$            $1,000.00 1,000.00$         

X6061700 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B (SPECIAL) FOOT 247.00 $30.00 7,410.00$         $23.00 5,681.00$         $33.00 8,151.00$         $50.00 12,350.00$       

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 1.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00$       $30,000.00 30,000.00$       $25,000.00 25,000.00$       $2,800.00 2,800.00$         

X7200053 REMOVE, STORE AND RE-ERECT SIGN PANEL (SPECIAL) EACH 6.00 $100.00 600.00$            $300.00 1,800.00$         $150.00 900.00$            $140.00 840.00$            

Z0062456 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SQ YD 395.00 $50.00 19,750.00$       $0.01 3.95$                $48.00 18,960.00$       $40.00 15,800.00$       

Z0067600 STEEL CASINGS  18" FOOT 54.00 $40.00 2,160.00$         $85.00 4,590.00$         $122.00 6,588.00$         $300.00 16,200.00$       

TOTAL BID As Read: 412,744.50$  359,365.87$  547,593.10$  561,416.16$  

TOTAL BID As Corrected: 359,365.87$  547,593.10$  561,416.16$  
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20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 6.00 $55.00 330.00$            

20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 29.00 $55.00 1,595.00$         

20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 29.00 $60.00 1,740.00$         

20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 290.00 $25.00 7,250.00$         

21101625 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6" SQ YD 1,142.00 $5.00 5,710.00$         

25000100 SEEDING, CLASS  1 ACRE 0.20 $3,000.00 600.00$            

25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A ACRE 0.20 $5,000.00 1,000.00$         

25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 10.00 $1.00 10.00$              

25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 10.00 $1.00 10.00$              

25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 1,142.00 $3.00 3,426.00$         

28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 20.00 $15.00 300.00$            

28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS FOOT 100.00 $10.00 1,000.00$         

28000510 INLET FILTERS EACH 6.00 $110.00 660.00$            

28100125 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS B3 SQ YD 75.00 $30.00 2,250.00$         

35101100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 12" CU YD 157.00 $30.00 4,710.00$         

40602978 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 TON 96.00 $100.00 9,600.00$         

40603310 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 24.00 $100.00 2,400.00$         

42000501 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10" (JOINTED) SQ YD  128.00 $105.00 13,440.00$       

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 790.00 $10.00 7,900.00$         

44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 247.00 $6.00 1,482.00$         

50104400 CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL EACH 2.00 $1,500.00 3,000.00$         

50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL FOOT 331.00 $10.00 3,310.00$         

54001001 BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1 EACH 4.00 $8,000.00 32,000.00$       

54001002 BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 2 EACH 2.00 $10,000.00 20,000.00$       

54010603 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS   6' X 3' FOOT 192.00 $550.00 105,600.00$     

54010604 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS   6' X 4' FOOT 56.00 $650.00 36,400.00$       

54213669 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24" EACH 1.00 $1,200.00 1,200.00$         

550A2520 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" FOOT 8.00 $55.00 440.00$            

550A2540 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   18" FOOT 44.00 $65.00 2,860.00$         

550A2560 STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   24" FOOT 97.00 $75.00 7,275.00$         

550B0160 STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 36" FOOT 17.00 $80.00 1,360.00$         

55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12" FOOT 10.00 $25.00 250.00$            

55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  18" FOOT 12.00 $28.00 336.00$            

55101200 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  24" FOOT 137.00 $30.00 4,110.00$         

55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  30" FOOT 34.00 $35.00 1,190.00$         

56105000 WATER VALVES 8" EACH 1.00 $1,800.00 1,800.00$         

56106400 ADJUSTING WATER MAIN  8" FOOT 110.00 $195.00 21,450.00$       

60200205 CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2.00 $2,500.00 5,000.00$         

ITEM # ITEMS UNIT QUANTITIES
UNIT

PRICE
TOTAL

October 21, 2019, 10:00 A.M.

Attendees:  Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Oscar Gomez (All VOHE)

Approved Engineer's Estimate

$75.00 450.00$            $150.00 $900.00 $175.00 1,050.00$         

$40.00 1,160.00$         $65.00 $1,885.00 $100.00 2,900.00$         

$45.00 1,305.00$         $85.00 $2,465.00 $85.00 2,465.00$         

$20.00 5,800.00$         $70.00 $20,300.00 $39.00 11,310.00$       

$8.00 9,136.00$         $15.00 $17,130.00 $14.00 15,988.00$       

$6,500.00 1,300.00$         $6,200.00 $1,240.00 $15,000.00 3,000.00$         

$6,500.00 1,300.00$         $6,500.00 $1,300.00 $15,000.00 3,000.00$         

$10.00 100.00$            $5.00 $50.00 $10.00 100.00$            

$10.00 100.00$            $5.00 $50.00 $10.00 100.00$            

$4.00 4,568.00$         $2.50 $2,855.00 $7.00 7,994.00$         

$15.00 300.00$            $15.00 $300.00 $25.00 500.00$            

$35.00 3,500.00$         $16.00 $1,600.00 $25.00 2,500.00$         

$150.00 900.00$            $270.00 $1,620.00 $150.00 900.00$            

$68.00 5,100.00$         $115.00 $8,625.00 $150.00 11,250.00$       

$40.00 6,280.00$         $76.00 $11,932.00 $55.00 8,635.00$         

$175.00 16,800.00$       $225.00 $21,600.00 $150.00 14,400.00$       

$350.00 8,400.00$         $270.00 $6,480.00 $200.00 4,800.00$         

$175.00 22,400.00$       $135.00 $17,280.00 $125.00 16,000.00$       

$8.00 6,320.00$         $22.00 $17,380.00 $20.00 15,800.00$       

$7.00 1,729.00$         $8.00 $1,976.00 $10.00 2,470.00$         

$1,000.00 2,000.00$         $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $5,000.00 10,000.00$       

$32.00 10,592.00$       $50.00 $16,550.00 $100.00 33,100.00$       

$7,000.00 28,000.00$       $6,050.00 $24,200.00 $5,000.00 20,000.00$       

$7,500.00 15,000.00$       $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $6,000.00 12,000.00$       

$520.00 99,840.00$       $765.00 $146,880.00 $950.00 182,400.00$     

$550.00 30,800.00$       $980.00 $54,880.00 $1,000.00 56,000.00$       

$2,000.00 2,000.00$         $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $1,950.00 1,950.00$         

$135.00 1,080.00$         $120.00 $960.00 $200.00 1,600.00$         

$150.00 6,600.00$         $100.00 $4,400.00 $250.00 11,000.00$       

$175.00 16,975.00$       $120.00 $11,640.00 $300.00 29,100.00$       

$300.00 5,100.00$         $290.00 $4,930.00 $350.00 5,950.00$         

$10.00 100.00$            $50.00 $500.00 $25.00 250.00$            

$12.00 144.00$            $60.00 $720.00 $28.00 336.00$            

$16.00 2,192.00$         $40.00 $5,480.00 $30.00 4,110.00$         

$20.00 680.00$            $40.00 $1,360.00 $35.00 1,190.00$         

$2,000.00 2,000.00$         $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 300.00$            

$225.00 24,750.00$       $260.00 $28,600.00 $250.00 27,500.00$       

$4,000.00 8,000.00$         $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $4,000.00 8,000.00$         

UNIT

PRICE
TOTAL

UNIT

PRICE

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.                     

1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 

60084

UNIT

PRICE

DiMeo Brothers, Inc.

720 Richard Lane

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.                                                   

1251 Redeker Road                     

Des Plaines, IL 60016

TOTAL TOTAL
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ITEM # ITEMS UNIT QUANTITIES
UNIT

PRICE
TOTAL

October 21, 2019, 10:00 A.M.

Attendees:  Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Oscar Gomez (All VOHE)

Approved Engineer's Estimate

60218400 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2.00 $2,800.00 5,600.00$         

60223700 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00$         

60235700 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 2.00 $1,200.00 2,400.00$         

60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES EACH 1.00 $500.00 500.00$            

60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH 6.00 $200.00 1,200.00$         

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM  1.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00$       

70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 40.00 $35.00 1,400.00$         

70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 42.00 $1.00 42.00$              

78000650 TERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 21.00 $4.00 84.00$              

78008270 POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24" FOOT 21.00 $4.50 94.50$              

X0100002 GRADING AND SHAPING SPECIAL SQ YD 371.00 $10.00 3,710.00$         

X0322936 REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION EACH 2.00 $500.00 1,000.00$         

X0323389 STORM SEWER CONNECTION EACH 3.00 $500.00 1,500.00$         

X0426200 DEWATERING L SUM 1.00 $7,500.00 7,500.00$         

X6023206 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE, SPECIAL EACH 2.00 $2,000.00 4,000.00$         

X6026623 VALVE BOX EACH 1.00 $800.00 800.00$            

X6061700 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B (SPECIAL) FOOT 247.00 $30.00 7,410.00$         

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 1.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00$       

X7200053 REMOVE, STORE AND RE-ERECT SIGN PANEL (SPECIAL) EACH 6.00 $100.00 600.00$            

Z0062456 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SQ YD 395.00 $50.00 19,750.00$       

Z0067600 STEEL CASINGS  18" FOOT 54.00 $40.00 2,160.00$         

TOTAL BID As Read: 412,744.50$  

TOTAL BID As Corrected:

UNIT

PRICE
TOTAL

UNIT

PRICE

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.                     

1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 

60084

UNIT

PRICE

DiMeo Brothers, Inc.

720 Richard Lane

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.                                                   

1251 Redeker Road                     

Des Plaines, IL 60016

TOTAL TOTAL

$4,500.00 9,000.00$         $3,350.00 $6,700.00 $3,500.00 7,000.00$         

$6,500.00 6,500.00$         $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $9,950.00 9,950.00$         

$2,000.00 4,000.00$         $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,650.00 3,300.00$         

$350.00 350.00$            $750.00 $750.00 $550.00 550.00$            

$300.00 1,800.00$         $400.00 $2,400.00 $150.00 900.00$            

$75,000.00 75,000.00$       $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00$       

$45.00 1,800.00$         $40.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 12,000.00$       

$22.00 924.00$            $5.00 $210.00 $50.00 2,100.00$         

$36.00 756.00$            $140.50 $2,950.50 $50.00 1,050.00$         

$36.00 756.00$            $166.50 $3,496.50 $50.00 1,050.00$         

$42.00 15,582.00$       $34.00 $12,614.00 $75.00 27,825.00$       

$400.00 800.00$            $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $550.00 1,100.00$         

$2,000.00 6,000.00$         $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $1,950.00 5,850.00$         

$25,000.00 25,000.00$       $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $39,500.00 39,500.00$       

$2,300.00 4,600.00$         $1,950.00 $3,900.00 $1,950.00 3,900.00$         

$500.00 500.00$            $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 750.00$            

$50.00 12,350.00$       $77.00 $19,019.00 $85.00 20,995.00$       

$35,000.00 35,000.00$       $8,875.00 $8,875.00 $75,000.00 75,000.00$       

$150.00 900.00$            $125.00 $750.00 $450.00 2,700.00$         

$24.00 9,480.00$         $50.00 $19,750.00 $65.00 25,675.00$       

$200.00 10,800.00$       $100.00 $5,400.00 $235.00 12,690.00$       

574,699.00$  640,233.00$  798,833.00$  

574,699.00$  640,233.00$  798,833.00$  


